## GUAM COMMUNITY COLLEGE Board of Trustees

## INSTRUCTIONAL CALENDAR, POSTSECONDARY AND SECONDARY

WHEREAS, an academic calendar is an integral part of instructional programming and it provides information vital to students' educational planning; and

WHEREAS, the Academic Calendar outlines the work year for academic staff; and

**WHEREAS,** Guam Community College's Board Policy 310, Resolution 30-94 "Instructional Calendar, Postsecondary and Secondary," guides the development of a five-year GCC Academic Calendar; and

**WHEREAS,** the Agreement between the Guam Community College Faculty Union Local 6476 AFT/AFL-CIO and the GCC Board of Trustees (Agreement) also identifies steps and responsibilities in developing the GCC Academic Calendar (Reference-Agreement).

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** to clarify and to guide the process in the creation of the Academic Calendar, that the Calendar Committee, as empowered by the Guam Community College Faculty Union Local 6476 AFT/AFL-CIO and the Guam Community College Board of Trustees Agreement, will be responsible for developing and recommending the Academic Calendar to the Board of Trustees for its annual adoption.

Amended & Adopted: May 6, 2022

Resolution 3-2022

Amended & Adopted: August 11, 2017

Resolution 9-2017

Amended & Adopted: December 11, 2014

Resolution 47-2014

Amended & Adopted: November 17, 2008

Resolution 59-2008

Adopted: April 6, 1994

Resolution 30-94